0

20

40

60

80

100

RU Peer 1 Peer 2 Peer 3

2013 2014

12,9

7,9

4,3
5,6

13,6

8,2

2,9 0,8
0

4

8

12

16

RU Peer 1 Peer 2 Peer 3

2013 2014

14,1
12,5

9,4
11,0

13,213,6

10,6 10,8
12,5

0

4

8

12

16

RU Peer 1 Peer 2 Peer 3

Proforma 2013 2013 2014

FY 2014: Solid performance to peers*

EBIT MARGIN (COMPARABLE REGION) FREE CASH FLOW – % OF REVENUE

RETURN ON INVESTED CAPITAL CASH RETURN TO SHAREHOLDERS

% %

%%

* Based on FY2013 and FY2014 results on comparable basis

24 ROYAL UNIBREW  • INVESTOR PRESENTATION  • DECEMBER 2015

Shareholder Structure

Largest shareholders

• Chr. Augustinus Fabrikker A/S – 10.4% (notified 11 December 2009)
• Hartwall Capital Oy Ab – 7.1% (notified 6 May 2015)
• BlackRock Investment Management (UK) Limited – 5,03% (notified 10 July 2015)

• Approx 14,500 shareholders in total

One share class
No restrictions in ability to pay dividend or buy back shares

25 ROYAL UNIBREW  • INVESTOR PRESENTATION  • DECEMBER 2015

Hartwall transaction rationale – growing the
earnings base (pro forma 2013 and 2012 figures)

2013 2012

DKKm
Royal

Unibrew Hartwall* Combined
Royal

Unibrew  Hartwall Combined

Volume, HL m 5.4 3.0 8.4 5.4 3.0 8.4
Revenue 3,694 2,356 6,050 3,330 2,302 5,632
EBITDA 638 377 1,015 605 373 978
EBIT 522 208 730 480 209 689

EBITDA margin, % 17.3 16.0 16.8 18.2 16.2 17.4
EBIT margin, % 14.1 8.8 12.0 14.4 9.1 (11.7*) 12.1
Employees 1,643 825 2,468 1,635 862 2,497

* Hartwall realized full year 2013 before deduction of DKK 15m  in transaction costs
  Excluding Impec
* EBIT-margin including estimated amortization derived from the acquisition

• Unique chance to create a stronger and more diversified business platform
• Larger and broader earnings base and expansion of portfolio of own brands

26 ROYAL UNIBREW  • INVESTOR PRESENTATION  • DECEMBER 2015

• EV of DKK 3.3 billion

• Paid to Heineken for 100% of the shares in Hartwall DKK 2.8 billion

• NIBD in Hartwall DKK -109 million

• Difference from EV is cash payment to Heineken
• Factoring for accounts receivables